FINAL MIAR DIVISION 3 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter, and verified by the MIAA and schools as of Nov. 1, 9 a.m.)

v )

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
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RANK SCHOOL w L T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING
1 Watertown 17 0 O 2.8235 0.6636 3.4871
2  Sandwich 16 0 1 2.1176 0.6345 2.7521
3  Gloucester 14 1 3 1.7778 0.6727 2.4504
4  Dover-Sherborn 13 1 4 1.2222 1.1190 2.3412
5 Foxborough 14 1 3 2.0556 0.2770 2.3326
6 Newburyport 13 3 2 1.2778 0.9728 2.2506
7  Swampscott 10 5 3 0.6667 1.3605 2.0272
8 Oakmont Regional 11 3 2 1.1875 0.7694 1.9569
9  Triton Regional 11 3 4 0.7222 0.7538 1.4760

10 Hanover 14 2 2 1.5000 -0.1642 1.3358

11 Quabbin Regional 11 6 1 0.8333 0.3973 1.2307

12 Notre Dame (Worcester) 13 3 2 1.3889 -0.2622 1.1267

13 North Reading 8 8 1 0.2941 0.7203 1.0144

14 Medfield 8 8 2 -0.0556 1.0696 1.0140

15 Medway 7 6 3 0.1250 0.8586 0.9836

16 Ashland 7 8 3 0.1111 0.8452 0.9563

17 Dennis-Yarmouth 4 9 b5 -0.2778 1.2045 0.9268

18 Pentucket Regional 9 6 3 0.1111 0.7866 0.8977

19 Belchertown 11 3 3 1.4118 -0.6117 0.8000

20 Dedham 6 7 4 0.1765 0.5890 0.7655

21 East Longmeadow 16 1 1 2.3333 -1.5735 0.7598

22 Weston O 7 1 0.2941 0.3111 0.6053

23 Auburn 12 5 1 0.8889 -0.4175 0.4714

24  Bishop Stang 7 7 4 0.1111 0.3160 0.4271

25 North Middlesex Reg. 5 8 5 -0.3333 0.7145 0.3811

26 Wayland 5 8 4 -0.4706 0.7555 0.2849

27 Dighton-Rehoboth 8 6 1 0.6000 -0.4339 0.1661

28 Stoneham 8 10 O -0.3333 0.3619 0.0285

29 Middleborough 8 8 4 -0.1500 -0.0010 -0.1510

30 Wilmington 5 12 1 -1.1667 0.8677 -0.2990

31 Sturgis Charter East 5 7 2 0.0714 -0.4152 -0.3438

32 Hudson 12 5 1 0.4444 -0.8017 -0.3573
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

Norwell

Nipmuc Regional

Old Rochester Regional
Martha's Vineyard Reg.
Groton-Dunstable
Tantasqua Regional
East Bridgewater
Saugus

Malden Catholic
Montachusett RVT
Saint Paul Diocesan
Pembroke

Assabet Valley RVT
Apponequet Regional
Ursuline Academy
Blackstone-Millville
South Hadley

Smith Academy
Fairhaven
Southeastern RVT
Mahar Regional
Worcester Tech
Gardner

Bay Path RVT
Greater Lowell Tech

Northeast Metro RVT
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AVG. MARGIN
0.0556

-0.7778
0.1176
-0.4375
-1.1667
-0.1111
0.1250
-1.8333
-0.7222
0.7778
0.1176
-1.6667
0.1250
-1.5556
-1.6111
-0.6111
-2.2941
-0.6667
-2.1765
-1.2667
-1.6667
-1.5000
-1.6875
-2.0000
-2.3571

-2.8125

OPP. RATING
-0.4334

0.3972
-0.5060
-0.0395
0.6436
-0.5165
-0.9034
0.9694
-0.1454
-1.6856
-1.3992
0.2487
-1.6497
0.0107
-0.1098
-1.2210
0.3712
-1.3928
-0.4499
-1.6566
-1.4010
-1.7444
-1.6747
-1.4536
-1.5066

-1.1340

RATING
-0.3778

-0.3806
-0.3883
-0.4770
-0.5231
-0.6276
-0.7784
-0.8640
-0.8676
-0.9078
-1.2816
-1.4179
-1.5247
-1.5448
-1.7209
-1.8321
-1.9229
-2.0595
-2.6263
-2.9232
-3.0677
-3.2444
-3.3622
-3.4536
-3.8637

-3.9465



